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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2019
					   
01.	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Avn (tempo bsd)	 EDFE - EDFE	 (31)
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LIPX - EDMO	
	 G-ZNTH	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 HB-LZR	 Diamond DA.42	 Fliegerschule St Gallen	 LSZR - EGPF	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OY-BVN	 Beech F33A	 S.Eriksen	 EGHJ - EGKB	
	 OY-NRK	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 R.Peterson	 EKBI - EKYT	  
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-PXB	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHMZ - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - ELLX	 (2)
02.	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ - LPPR	
	 PH-OHM	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Rotor and Wings bv	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 PH-PXC	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	 (20)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EHBK	 (3)
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
	 SE-RIL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 EGGW - LIPE	
	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 ESGG - ESGG	
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBL	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
03.	 CS-DGW	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 LPCS - LPCS	 (4)
	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDDH - EDXO	 (4)
	 D-KEIV	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 LSV Viersen	 EBKH - EBKH	  
	 F-GYPQ	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM - LFLM	
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 LFAC - EDWR	 (4)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (4)
	 HB-LZR	 Diamond DA.42	 Fliegerschule St Gallen	 EGPF - LSZR	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFBE - LFBE	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - LFMN	 (3)
	 OO-KPA	 Cessna 172R	 Jofa NV	 EBKT - EBOS	 (4)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFPR - LFPB	
	 PH-HRK	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Jet Netherlands	 LFMN - EHEH	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
04.	 F-BNQB	 GY-80-180 Horizon	 L.Bolle-Redat & T.Gardan	 EHMZ - LFPZ	 (6)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFPM	 (8)
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFPM	 (8)
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST-LFQT-EBST	
	 N66ZG	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Feldham Enterprises Inc	 KLAX - LFMN	  
	 N808KB	 Cirrus SR.20	 E. Mijnders	 LFAT - EHLE	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LFPB	 (5)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFLU	 (5)
	 OO-COR	 Cessna F.182Q	 J. Corbesiers & J-P. Verbruggen	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LDRI - LFBA	 (10)
	 OO-KPA	 Cessna 172R	 Jofa NV	 EBOS - EBKT	
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Aero Motion	 EBNM - EBKT	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEPA - LSZA	 (5)
	 PH-HHJ	 AS.355F2 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Holland	 EHFS-EHFS-EHFS	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
05.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 K.Mellebeek	 EBLE - EBLE	 (19)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EDKB	 (6)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 I-ARFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LEMD - LFMN	  
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLU - LFBD	 (6)
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN - EBBE	
06.	 D-CHIP	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 E-Aviation	 LOWI - EDDS	
	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 LEIB - LIMF	
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	 D-EXTS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Musicstore Professional	 EDRY - EDKB	
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (12)
	 N505YY	 Bell 505	 Bell Textron	 ZZZZ - EDDH	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LFPB - LKMH	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBAW - 	
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBST - EBUL	
	 OO-VMD	 Evektor EV-97RTC	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 LRCK - EKRK	 (7)
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EBZR	
07.	 D-CMHB	 Dornier DO.328-130	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDFM-LFLY- EDFM	 (8)
	 D-ESTS	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 pvt	 EBZR - EBZR	 (17)
	 F-GJFA	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HFTV	 Beech 200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 OE-IKT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Intl Jet Management	 EDDP - EDDM	 (9)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EIDL - EHGG	 (9)
	 OO-BYG	 Ultra Magic T-180	 Belgomine nv	 EBHN - 	
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHGG - EDDF	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 EDDK - OEJN	 (8)
08.	 M-SAIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 G. Gordon	 EGJJ - EGJJ	 (9)
	 OE-FXM	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LIEA - LSMP	 (9)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-SAF	 Robinson R.44	 SB Logistic	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EDDS - EHGG	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EGLK - EGLK	 (11)
09.	 D-CQAA	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Charter	 LTAI - EDDK	
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EHBD - EBST	 (12)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LKTB - LKPR	 (10)
	 D-MMMZ	 Atec 321 Faeta	 H.Fritz	 EDBJ - EDBJ	 (10)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGKB	 (10)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDWI - EDWI	 (14)
	 OK-EJH	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Erwin Junker Grinding Technology	 EDSB - EDSB	  
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
10.	 D-EMFK	 Cirrus SR.20	 Motorflugschule Egelsbach	 EDFE - EDFE	  
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 local flights	
	 F-HFMC	 Socata TBM-850	 Voyag’Air	 LFPN - LFPN	
	 HB-CDU	 Cessna 182P	 Fluggruppe Graziella	 LSZF - EHTX	 (13)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 I-TONT	 Mudry CAP-10B	 E.Kerkhofs	 EBZH - EBZH	 (16)
	 OE-XFG	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 AS+T gmbh	 ELLX - ELLX	 (11)
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	
	 OO-ATO	 Guimbal Cabri G2	 Diatrans nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFBA - EBKT	
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFMV	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDK - EGCC	 (11)
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
11.	 CS-LTE	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEGE - LSZH	
	 D-BOOM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Windrose Air	 LEBL - EGSS	 (12)
	 D-ICCC	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LKMT - EDGS	 (12)
	 H-27	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EHKD	
	 N1440L	 Robinson R.44	 EDP Net nv (ex G-CKBI)	 testflight	  
	 N893KB	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-40	 Sky West Aviation Inc Trustee	 EHBK - EVRA	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LKPR - LFSD	 (13)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM - EBLG	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
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	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 local flight	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
12.	 D-ASSY	 Falcon 7X	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	  
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (26)
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EHSE - EGSU	 (13)
	 N576MA	 Socata TBM.850	 HTG Trading	 sold, dep to EGPC	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBOS - EBLG	 (23)
13.	 D-IMVC	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 EDHK - EDDL	
	 NC14999	 Lockheed L-12A	 L.Hellings	 EBZW-EGSU-EBZW	  
	 N353CE	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 De Hondert Margen BV	 EGSU - EHSE	 (20)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFBU - EHRD	 (15)
	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSZA - EHBK	
	 OO-JEM	 Embraer EMB.190-100STD	 Jetairfly	 LIEO - LERS	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EGSU-EBZW	
	 PH-TGV	 Cessna F.172N	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LOWS	 (14)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGBN - EGBN	 (18)
14.	 CS-LTJ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGLF	
	 D-IEMO	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Pro Jet	 LFMN - LEGE	 (15)
	 F-HEET	 Diamond DA.42	 Thenaviation	 LFPN - LFPN	 (15)
	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX - ELLX	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EGSU-EBZW	
15.	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD - EDTD	
	 D-IKSW	 Cessna T337G	 Simple Value gmbh	 LFSH - LFSH	 (16)
	 D-ISTP	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 MHS Aviation	 EDSB - EDSB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LIRA	 (17)
16.	 D-EBZR	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT - LFMD	 (17)
	 HB-CDU	 Cessna 182P	 Fluggruppe Graziella	 EHLE - LSZF	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 ESGP - ESGP	 (18)
	 OK-PVG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Zurry Gunarni	 EPSC - EPSC	 (18)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG - LFBO	 (17)
	 OO-KWT	 Cessna 172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OY-PHK	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-NDK	 Falcon 900B	 Exxaero	 LSZA - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LOWS - ELLX	 (17)
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 SP-NEO	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 MRX Global	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
17.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-EMHJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 D-EQWN	 CAP-10B	 E. Kerckhofs	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 EC-JIP	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGG - EDDC	 (18)
	 I-ARFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LFMN - LEIB	 (18)
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LFMK - LOWI	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	 (19)
	 OO-ISS	 Hawker Fury FB.10	 Vintage Fighter Aircraft (first flight)	 dep to EBST	  
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR - EBZR	
	 PH-NDK	 Falcon 900B	 Exxaero	 EHAM - EDLV	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 LEIB - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - LIMF	 (22)
18.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBZ - EDMO	
	 D-CTOR	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LEPA - EHEH	  
	 D-IABE	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 ESOE - EDAV	
	 HS-TOM	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Nok Flying Club	 LIPV - LFPN	 (23)
	 I-ARFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LEIB - EGTE	 (19)
	 N900FH	 Socata TBM-900	 Holland Trading Group (delivery)	 ELLX - based	
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	 N99YY	 Mooney M.20R	 N99YY Gbr	 EDMA - EDMA	 (22)
	 OE-FML	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Mali Air	 LOWG - LOWG	 (19)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFBO - EBLG	 (20)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBLT-EBKW-EBLT	
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 local flights	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMV - EBCI	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EHKD	
19.	 CS-DVZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 LEVX - EDFH	
	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFMN - EGCC	
	 D-CHDJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Ohlair	 LEIB - EBLG	
	 D-EBDS	 Diamond DA.40-180	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT - EBKT	 (13/8)
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBKT - EBZH	
	 HB-FWC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TAG Aviation sa	 EBBR - LSGL	  
	 HB-SGC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Fliegerschule St Gallen	 LFPN - EHAM	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIRA - LFTH	 (20)
	 OO-NZV	 Robin DR.400/135CDI	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 LEIB - EGLF	 (20)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EDLN - LGAV	 (27)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHAM	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV - EHMZ	
	 SE-DJK	 Falcon 7X	 Industriflyg	 ESSB - ESSA	 (21)
	 SP-KPC	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair	 EPWA - EPWA	 (20)
	 9H-VCG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LSGS - ULLI	
	 CH-04	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	
20.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EPSC - EDLV	 (21)
	 LX-JFH	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - LSGS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGKB - LFMD	
	 OK-ESC	 Nextant 400XT	 Time Air	 EGPE - LGMK	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	
21.	 CS-DVZ	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 EDFH - LEVX	
	 D-CNOC	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDL - LEIB	 (22)
	 F-HVXG	 Aerospool WT.9	 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie	 EBWE - EDRK	 (26)
	 LX-JFE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLD - LFKF	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EKRN - EBZW	 (23)
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIPE - LFRM	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEMD - EBLG	 (22)
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	  
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 PH-STB	 Falcon 900C	 Exxaero	 EPSC - LIML	 (22)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 SX-GAB	 Gulfstream G450	 Gain Jet	 EDDF - EPKK	  
22.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-CAWX	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFPB - LEIB	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 EGKB - LFTZ	 (23)
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDFH - LFPT	 (23)
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EBOS	 (26)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LMML - EHBD	 (30)
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHRD - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMF - LEIB	 (24)
	 T7-FOZ	 Ce 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LSZH - LSGG	 (29)
23.	 CS-CHD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIRQ - LIEO	 (24)
	 D-CSCB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EBKT - LOWS	
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBST	
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	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDR - LSGC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD - EGKB	
	 N134EC	 P-180 Avanti	 Air Limouzin	 LFBL - LFBL	  
	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EDDL - LDSP	
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	 (24)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 EBKT - EBOS	 (12)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD-LFAT-EHRD	 (29)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EHKD	
24.	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHR - EGHI	
	 OK-PMP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EDDM	 (25)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EGBE - EGBE	 (2)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD - EHRD	
25.	 CS-CHI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGJB - EDDT	  
	 CS-DXF	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGKB - EGLF	 (26)
	 D-EMHJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHRD - EHHV	
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ - EKAH	 (26)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDVE - EDLI	 (31)
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 local flight	
	 PH-BBJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHAM - UMMS	 (26)
26.	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 EGLF - LIMJ	
	 D-CDCM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEIB - EGKB	  
	 F-HIMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Berthe & Fly with Me	 LFQQ - LFQQ	 (28)
	 G-MCLN	 Cirrus SR.20	 Flight Center Hannover gmbh	 EGBT - EDDV	  
	 G-YAKG	 Yak-18T	 G.van Eeckhoudt (delivery)	 ZZZZ - based	
	 HS-TOM	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Nok Flying Club	 LFPN - LOWS	 (30)
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EKRD - ESGP	 (2)
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGTF - EGHR	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (30)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EGCN	 (27)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDVK - LSGS	 (27)
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LDSP - EGGW	 (27)
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 YR-WDW	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Laminar Flight Ltd	 EGSH - LOAV	 (27)
27.	 D-CHDJ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Ohlair	 EDDF - LEIB	 (28)
	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEIB - EGCC	 (28)
	 G-RORA	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGCC - LIMC	 (28)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGCN - EBKT	 (1)
	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 UKLL - EHBK	
	 OO-VLS	 Fokker 50	 Air Antwerp (delivery)	 ESMS -	
	 OY-JJK	 Hawker 4000	 Sun Air	 LEIB - EBLG	  
28.	 CS-DRZ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGPE	 (29)
	 CS-DXL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGKB - EHBK	 (29)
	 M-TSRI	 Beech C90GTi	 Timpson Ltd	 EGNR - EGHI	 (29)
	 PH-BBJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LGAV - EDDS	 (29)
	 PH-JTJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Exxaero	 LMML - EHAM	
	 PH-VTK	 Pilatus PC-12	 VeTeKa bv	 LFTF - EHBK	  
	 YU-BTB	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LZIB - LIMC	
29.	 CS-DLJ	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LSZH - LGAV	  
	 D-AIRV	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFPB - LEIB	  
	 F-HIMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Berthe & Fly with Me	 EDDK - LFQQ	
	 F-HMAU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Lea Mol sarl	 LFTW - LFTW	  
	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EKAH - EBKT	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-CTH	 Falcon 2000LX	 Exxaero	 LIPE - LGIR	
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TCS	 Piper PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 M.Morrien	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 SE-RNR	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 European Flight Service	 ESGG - ESGG	
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	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force		
30.	 D-CSCE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EHAM - LFRD	 (31)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-HSM	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli ServiCessna Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LFMD	 (1)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 PH-MBO	 Diamond DA.62	 M.de Boer	 EHSE - LSGK	  
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
31.	 CS-LTI	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - LFPB	 (1)
	 D-IFGU	 Cessna 425 Conquest I	 Air 7 gmbh	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 G-GAEA	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 I-ARFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LFMN - LGAV	  
	 N25GJ	 Socata TBM-700	 G.de Jong	 sold, dep to LFAT	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - EDDM	 (1)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD - 	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LFRD	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG - EGTE	 (1)
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
					   
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,19,22,23,24,29,30			 
	 EI-FMK	 1,21,25,26			 
	 EI-FSL	 26,28			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 daily			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-9,27-31			 
	 OO-TEA	 10-26			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 G-ZNTH	 Learjet 75	 Zenith Aviation		
	 OY-NRK	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 R.Peterson		
03.	 D-KEIV	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 LSV Viersen		
04.	 F-BNQB	 GY-80-180 Horizon	 L.Bolle-Redat & T.Gardan		
	 N66ZG	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Feldham Enterprises Inc		
05.	 I-ARFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly		
07.	 D-CMHB	 Dornier DO.328-130	 Rhein-Neckar Air		
	 OE-IKT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Intl Jet Management		
	 OO-BYG	 Ultra Magic T-180	 Belgomine nv		
09.	 D-MMMZ	 Atec 321 Faeta	 H.Fritz		
	 OK-EJH	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Erwin Junker Grinding Technology		
10.	 D-EMFK	 Cirrus SR.20	 Motorflugschule Egelsbach	 	
	 I-TONT	 Mudry CAP-10B	 E.Kerkhofs		
	 OE-XFG	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 AS+T gmbh		
11.	 N1440L	 Robinson R.44	 EDP Net nv (ex G-CKBI)		
	 N893KB	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-40	 Sky West Aviation Inc Trustee		
12.	 D-ASSY	 Falcon 7X	 A.Wurth		
14.	 F-HEET	 Diamond DA.42	 Thenaviation		
16.	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub		
17.	 OO-ISS	 Hawker Fury FB.10	 Vintage Fighter Aircraft (first flight)	 	
18.	 D-CTOR	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany		
	 HS-TOM	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Nok Flying Club		
	 N900FH	 Socata TBM-900	 Holland Trading Group (delivery)		
	 N99YY	 Mooney M.20R	 N99YY Gbr		
	 OE-FML	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Mali Air		
19.	 HB-FWC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 TAG Aviation sa		
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	 HB-SGC	 Diamond DA.40D	 Fliegerschule St Gallen		
	 SE-DJK	 Falcon 7X	 Industriflyg	 	
	 SP-KPC	 Saab SF.340A	 Sprintair		
21.	 LX-JFE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly		
	 SX-GAB	 Gulfstream G450	 Gain Jet		
22.	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet		
23.	 N134EC	 P-180 Avanti	 Air Limouzin		
25.	 CS-CHI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
26.	 D-CDCM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg		
	 G-MCLN	 Cirrus SR.20	 Flight Center Hannover gmbh		
	 G-YAKG	 Yak-18T	 G.van Eeckhoudt (delivery)		
	 YR-WDW	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Laminar Flight Ltd		
27.	 OY-JJK	 Hawker 4000	 Sun Air		
28.	 M-TSRI	 Beech C90GTi	 Timpson Ltd		
	 PH-VTK	 Pilatus PC-12	 VeTeKa bv		
29.	 CS-DLJ	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets		
	 D-AIRV	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 F-HMAU	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Lea Mol sarl		
30.	 D-CSCE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany		
	 PH-MBO	 Diamond DA.62	 M.de Boer		


